Cross Roller Ring for Robots
Easy to install
Fewer mounting components
Reduced weight
RF
NEW
000-011844-H1.indd   1 2020/03/17   10:52:21
Introducing the Flanged

Color Yellowish brown
*Non-standard greases are also available. Contact THK for details.
　 Model Number Coding
CC0RF77 UUF
Symbol for inner ring shape
No symbol: Straight-type inner ring
F: Flange-type inner ring
Model No.
Seal symbol
No symbol: Without seal
UU: Seal attached on both sides
U: Seal attached on one side (non-flanged side)
UT: Seal attached on one side (flanged side)
Radial clearance symbol
CC0: Negative clearance (preload specification)
C0: Positive clearance
Seal (non-�anged side)
Seal (�anged side)
Select an option. *Specify each item for the models in the catalog.
6
000-011844-P05-10.indd   6 2020/03/26   11:37:02
Specification Table
Unit: mm
Shaft
diameter Model No.
Main dimensions Shoulder height Permissible
load
Mass
(kg)
Inner
diameter Outer diameter Roller pitch
circle diameter Width ds
(max)
Dh
(min)
Moment
(N·m)
d1 D1 (D2) (D3) dp B1 B2 B3 (B4) rmin
40 RF45 40 70 49 49.7 44.7 6 2.1 8 4 0.15 42.5 50.5 5.12 0.06
50 RF57 50 85 63.4 64.1 57 8 3 11 6 0.5 53.5 64.5 15.3 0.13
60 RF67 60 95 73.4 74.1 67 8 3 11 6 0.5 63.5 74.5 21.8 0.15
70 RF77 70 105 83.4 84.1 77 8 3 11 6 0.5 73.5 84.5 28.3 0.17
90 RF97 90 125 103.4 104.1 97 8 3 11 6 0.5 93.5 104.5 45.1 0.22
120 RF127 120 160 133.4 134.1 127 8 3 11 6 0.5 123.5 134.5 76.9 0.30
* The outer diameter indicates the value before separation.
* The shoulder height φds should be designed so that it is inside the raceway.
Unit: mm
Shaft
diameter Model No.
Mounting hole-related
Outer ring
PCD Mounting hole
40 RF45 60 6-φ3.4 drilled through, φ6.5 counterbore depth 0.1
50 RF57 75 8-φ3.4 drilled through, φ6.5 counterbore depth 0.1
60 RF67 85 8-φ3.4 drilled through, φ6.5 counterbore depth 0.1
70 RF77 95 8-φ4.5 drilled through, φ8 counterbore depth 0.1
90 RF97 115 12-φ4.5 drilled through, φ8 counterbore depth 0.1
120 RF127 148 12-φ5.5 drilled through, φ9.5 counterbore depth 0.1
B
2